ANDEX 773

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: VF16645824
Language: EN
Production year (from): 2008

Prod. Series nr (from): 6585

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

kverneland

|






ANDEX 773 / Table of Contents @

PosNo Assembly group Page
DRIVE SHAFT 1
ANGULAR GEAR 2
PTO-SHAFT WITH SAFETY CLUTCH 3
DRIVE SHAFT 4
DRIVE SHAFT WITH FREEWHEEL 5
SAFETY CLUTCH 6
TRANSPORT CHASSIS FRAME 7
STEERING DEVICE 8 M B F D H
TYRES 16X6,5 - 8 9
TYRES 11,5/8-15,3 10 \
FRAME TERRA CONTROL 11 /
TRACK ROD DOUBLE SWATH (OPTION) 12
HYDRAULIC DEVICE 13

HYDRL.LIFT SWATH SHEET (OPTION) 14
HYDRAULIC DOUBLE SWATH/STEERING 15

OOOTMTMTTMOOTOO0O000N0TITIITT®

FRAME 16
FRAME 17
LIFT ARM 18
THREE POINT BRACKET 19
SWATH FORMER 20
SWATH SHEET (OPTION) 21
SWATH FORMER DOUBLE SWATH
(OPTION) 22
H LIGHTING 23
L TINE SUPPORT 24
L ROTARY HUB WITH GEAR BOX 25
M FRAME COMPLETE 26
M WARNING PANEL 27
U PAINT LABEL 28

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: a



ANDEX 773 / drive shaft

1.003079.00

20

BOZ2A

SW-ANTW6

100307900B0O2A

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 1



ANDEX 773 / drive shaft

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF06215784 2 BEARING FLANGE FLAN 03.72 MSB FA125

2 VF01107749 1 CIRCLIP

4 VF06215767 1 BALL BEARING 172.6207-2R (207-NPP-B)

5 VF16601913.61 1 SUPPORT RING 207 FE+ZN5CC

7 KG00474761 3 HEX. SCREW M10X50 8.8

8 KG01267461 9 WASHER M10

9 KG01067661 3 LOCK NUT M10 8

10 VF06579315 1 PROTECTING CUP A275 B217L270ZB58TK80B9-3
15 VF01126749 3 WHEEL NUT BM10 D439 A3C

16 VF16642574 1 HALTER BL. 2 FE/ZN

20 VF16642560 1 SCHUTZROHR L=2725 SC15A 2725 UNGELOCH
21 VF16642302.61 2 HALTER BL. 2 FE/ZN

25 VF16642559 1 DRIVE SHAFT W.L=2833GR. SHAFT PR. 1 3+8

26 VF01128273 1 CLAMPING PIECE 60-80+13 DIN3017

29 VF16608660 4 SCREW M 5X 20 A3C 1SO4017 (DIN933)

30 VF01138092 8 WASHER 5,3 A3C DIN 125

31 KG01067261 4 LOCK NUT M5

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 1



ANDEX 773 / angular gear

2B

1.002858.02

1,0 L SAES0 API-GL-&

3.]COMER

BO3A

SW-GETRS

100285802B0O3A

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 2



ANDEX 773 / angular gear

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16621968.86 2 ANGULAR GEAR 1:1 WITH OIL

2 KG01308500 2 KEY 10X8X25

3 KG01799100 2 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30207

4 KG01109362 2 CIRCLIP-A35X 1.5

5 VF16620980 2 BEVEL GEAR

6 VF16622931 2 SEAL RING

7 KG00476461 8 HEX. SCREW M12X25 8.8

8 KG01381900 2 BALL BEARING 6207

9 KG00044200 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - A 35X72X10

10 VF01137725 SPACER

10 VF01137726 SPACER 35X45X0,2

10 VF06214485 2 SPACER 35X45X0,5

11 VF16622924 1 SHAFT

12 VF16622925.86 1 EXTENSION

13 KG00043800 2 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - A 35X52X7

14 VF16622926.86 1 COVER

15 VF16608479 1 "OIL DRAIN PLUG 3+8™ GAS"

16 VF16622928 1 SHAFT

17 VF16608975 4 PROTECTIVE CONE D87 90 4 HOLE D9
18 VF01141006 20 TRUSS-HEAD SCREW M 8X16 109A3C
19 VF16622932.86 1 TRANSMISSION CASE

21 VF06209484 8 HEX.HEAD.SCREW

22 VF16624749 1 GUARD (YELLOW)

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 2



ANDEX 773 / pto-shaft with safety clutch

— ,_,'A'ﬁ‘ BOLI-
|

1.002590.06

100259006B04

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 3



ANDEX 773 / pto-shaft with safety clutch

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16605530 2 PTO SHAFT W 2200 SD15 810 K33B 65
4 VG85.102 2 OUTER GUARD HALF

5 VF16606706 2 INNER PROTECT. TUBE

11 VF16504063 2 YOKE

11.1 VF16625101 1 FORK ASGE 2200 13+8" 6-PART

12 VF06581550 2 PIN

12.1 VF16625102 1 LOCK ASE COMPLETELY

13 VF16606704 2 RADIAL PIN CLUT. K33B2200KNP1 3+8-6Z2V65 Cam 48, Spring 48out,8in
21 VF16504064 4 JOINT CROSS

22 VF16504065 4 GREASE NIPPLE BM8X1

23 VF06580408 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK

24 VF01157382 4 ROLL PIN 10X65 EN ISO 8752 DACROM
25 VF16606707 2 PROFILED TUBE

26 VG75.15.16 2 PIPE, PROFILE, OUTER

27 VF16504073 2 INBOARD YOKE

51 VF16606709 2 GUARD

52 KG00743163 4 TAPPING SCREW 4.2X9.5 4.8

53 VF06557740 4 SUPPORT RING

54 VF16504075 4 BEARING RING

55 VF06589732 2 GUARD

56 VG82.36.03 4 SAFETY CHAIN L=400MM

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 3




ANDEX 773 / drive shaft

SPMVF001064

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 4



ANDEX 773 / drive shaft

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16620752 1 UNIV.PROP SHAFT

4 VF16608491 1 OUTER PROTECT.TUBE

5 VF16507438 1 PROTECTION HALF

11 VF16504063 2 YOKE

12 VF06581550 2 PIN

21 VF16504064 2 JOINT CROSS

22 VF16504065 2 GREASE NIPPLE BM8X1

23 VF06580408 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK

24 VF01157382 2 ROLL PIN 10X65 EN ISO 8752 DACROM
25 VF16507439 1 PROFILE TUBE

26 VF06582438 1 PROFILED TUBE

27 VF16504073 1 INBOARD YOKE

51 VF16504076 2 PROTECT CUP

52 KG00743163 2 TAPPING SCREW 4.2X9.5 4.8

53 VF16504075 2 BEARING RING

54 VG82.36.03 1 SAFETY CHAIN L=400MM

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 4



ANDEX 773 / drive shaft with freewheel

1.003065.02

SW-GEL21

100306502B11A

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 5



ANDEX 773 / drive shaft with freewheel

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16641552.97 1 PTO SHAFT WWE 2280 SDF15 SW 860

4 VF16508680 1 PROTECTION HALF

5 VF16625113 1 INNER PROTECTION. YELLOW TUBE, FLEXICONE
11 VF16625101 1 FORK ASGE 2200 13+8" 6-PART

11 VG20.83.36 1 YOKE, QUICK-DISCONNECT OPTION RUSSIA
12 VF16625102 1 LOCK ASE COMPLETELY

13 VF16624986 1 FREE WHEEL

21 VF16504064 1 JOINT CROSS

22 VF16504065 3 GREASE NIPPLE BM8X1

23 VF06580408 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK

24 VF01157382 2 ROLL PIN 10X65 EN ISO 8752 DACROM

25 VF06582433 1 PROFILED TUBE

26 VG75.15.16 1 PIPE, PROFILE, OUTER

27 VF16508683 1 FORK

28 VF16625108 2 CROSS AND BEARING KIT COMPLETE

29 VF16625111 4 RONDE PLATE 21,95 X 2

30 VF16508685 1 HINGE PIECE

31 VF01120693 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

32 VF01120692 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 6X1 DIN 71412

51 VF06582445.97 1 GUARD

52 KG00743163 10  TAPPING SCREW 4.2X9.5 4.8

53 VF06557740 1 SUPPORT RING

54 VF16504075 2 BEARING RING

55 VF16625109 1 PROTECTIVE CONE

56 VF16508687 1 SLIDING RING

57 VF16625110.97 1 GUARD SD5/15 - 2280

58 VG82.36.03 1 SAFETY CHAIN L=400MM

59 VF16513618 1 CHAIN 600MM

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 5




ANDEX 773 / safety clutch

SPMVF001038

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 6



ANDEX 773 / safety clutch

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16624986 1 FREE WHEEL

2 RG00033867 1 LOCK CPL.

3 VF01139992 1 SNAP RING

4 VF16500124 1 ANGLE RING

5 VF06580089 1 LOCK

6 VF16513608 3 BALL

7 VF06580090 1 COMPRESSION SPRING

8 VF06584164 1 SHIM

9 VF01107850 1 CIRCLIP

10 VF16624985 1 RETAINER LEFT

11 RG00051790 1 SPACER 56X72

12 VF16616074 1 HUB

13 VF16500126 1 LOCKING PIECE

14 VF16500127 2 LEAF SPRING

16 VF01120693 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 6




ANDEX 773/ transport chassis frame

SPMVF000707

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 7



ANDEX 773/ transport chassis frame

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16608557.94 1 FRAME

2 VF16624179 1 AXLE

3 VF16624182 1 AXLE

4 KG01198262 4 TENSION PIN 16X80

5 KG01194562 4 TENSION PIN 10X80

6 VF16642585.86 2 LEVER WELD. L=215

7 VF01137990 2 SPACER 60X75X1,0 D988

8 VF16623541 2 GREASE NIPPLE H2 SGF8X1

9 KG00339861 6 HEX. BOLT M16X150 10.9

10 KG00339261 2 HEX. BOLT M16X90 10.9

11 KG01069161 8 LOCK NUT M16 10 DIN 985

12 KG01267761 16  WASHER M16

13 VF16623392 4 BUSH WSM-6065-30

14 VF16618136 2 PIPE L= 38 RO.30X 6 FE+ZN

15 VF16623250.61 2 ADJUSTING RING

19 VF16617206 2 SHIM 60X75X3

27 VF01157406 2 DOWEL PIN

32 VF16609870 2 DOWEL PIN

33 VF16640207 2 PIPE PROTECTION CAP GPN 250+ 70

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 7




ANDEX 773/ Steering device

CO2

SPMVF000381

SPMVF000381

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 8



ANDEX 773/ Steering device

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16624534.86 1 CONTROL BAR

2 VF16642275.86 1 ROD

3 VF16624537.86 2 TRACK ROD

4 VF16608941 3 FORK HEAD

5 VF01138935 3 WHEEL NUT BM24X1,5 D439-04 ZN
6 VF06210028 4 BOLT DIN1434-16H11X45X38 A3C

7 KG01267761 7 WASHER M16

8 KG01251561 7 SPLIT PIN 4X25 ST

9 VF06210028 1 BOLT DIN1434-16H11X45X38 A3C
10 VF16608552.86 1 LEVER

11 VF06210033 3 PIN

12 VF06214421 1 WASHER 32,5X45X4,0

13 KG01099100 1 CIRCLIP-A 32X 2

14 VF16604905 6 TERMINAL RING HALF COML. D36.4
15 KG00356061 6 HEX. BOLT M10X80 8.8

16 KG01067661 6 LOCK NUT M10 8

17 KG01267461 12 WASHER M10

18 VF06231409 6 BRACKET L= 90 BD. 30X 3X 90

19 VF16609823 1 PROTECTING CAP GPN 250 D=51
20 VF06229502 2 BUSH T 32X36X28

21 VF01120693 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412
22 KG01191562 1 TENSION PIN 8X30

23 KG01187862 1 TENSION PIN 5X28

24 VF16624533.86 1 TRACK ROD

26 VF16624530 4 SEALING SET

32 VF16504879 2 TERMINAL RING HALF CPL. (NYLON)
33 VF16609467 1 SHIM L= 106 FL.30X8 A3C

34 KG00337661 2 HEX. BOLT M12X100 10.9

35 KG01068961 2 LOCK NUT M12 10

36 KG01267561 2 WASHER M12

37 VF16624272 1 WASHER

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 8




ANDEX 773/ tyres 16x6,5 - 8

00000000000

VF65852001 < Mach. ID




ANDEX 773 / tyres 16x6,5 - 8 @

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF06216590 4 TYRE 16X6.50-8 6PR C737

2 VF06249879 4 SPACER

3 VF06567492 4 BUSH D25+31,5 L13,5

4 VF06567493 4 WHEEL CAP D 52

5 VF16605580 4 ANTI WRAPPING DEVICE 16X6,5 SILVER
6 KG01067961 4 LOCK NUT M16 8

7 KG01273961 4 WASHER DIN7349 M16 A3C

8 KG01476400 8 BALL BEARING 6205-2RS C3

9 VF16643116 4 "RIM CPL. 5.5-8 FOR 16" WHEEL SILVER"
10 VF06564096 4 RUNNING WHEEL 16X6,5X8 RIM SILVER

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 9




ANDEX 773/ tyres 11,5/8-15,3

SPMVF001071

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 10



ANDEX 773/ tyres 11,5/8-15,3

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00122700 2 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 40X72X7

2 KG01068162 2 LOCK NUT M20 8

3 KG01130500 4 CIRCLIP-B 72 X 2.5

4 KG01381100 2 BALL BEARING 6207-2RS

5 KG01399600 2 BALL BEARING 6306-2RS

6 VF01123546 12 SHOULDER NUT DIN74361 A18-8 A3C
7 VF16608052.86 2 WHEEL HUB WELD.

8 VF16608375 2 WHEEL CAP MEFRO 92030044

9 VF16615269 4 WHEEL 11.5+80-15,3 10 PR

10 VF16614444 12 BOLT, WHEEL

11 VF01141047 2 WASHER 21,0X44,0X5,0

12 VF01139266 2 TYRE 11,5+80-15,3 10PR DIN7813

13 VF01104198 2 VALVE 43 GS16-TR415 ETRTO V2.03.3.
14 VF16616017 2 RIM 9,00 X 15,3 ET-0

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 10



ANDEX 773/ frame terra control

20 ° T 1,18,19,20,21

SPMVF000709

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 11



ANDEX 773/ frame terra control

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16642713.86 2 FRAME WELDED D3650 WITH LOCKING DEVICE
3 VF16640311.86 2 RUNNING WHEEL AXLE WELDED 15,0 M RAKE
4 VF16640932.86 2 RUNNING WHEEL AXLE WELDED LEFT 215+90
5 VF16640933.86 2 RUNNING WHEEL AXLE WELDED RIGHT 215+90
6 VF01397617 4 LYNCH PIN 10X45 DIN 11023 A3C

7 VF06214238 18  WASHER 34X50X5 A3C DIN 1441

8 KG00356261 2 HEX. BOLT M10X90 8.8

9 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

10 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

11 VF16640570 2 FRICTION ELEMENT 15,0 M RAKE

12 VF16641040 1 STOP

13 KG01194162 2 TENSION PIN 10X50

14 KG01189862 2 SPRING PIN SLOTTED 6X50 ZN ISO 8752

15 VF16608058 12 FLANGED BUSH 34X38+50X35

16 VF01120693 6 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

17 VF06214238 1 WASHER 34X50X5 A3C DIN 1441

18 VF06589657 2 LEVER

19 KG01186262 2 TENSION PIN 4X24

20 VF06215292 2 COMPRESSION SPRING FE+ZN 1,6+16,0+66
21 VF06214217 2 WASHER 17,0X28X 3 A3C DIN 1441

25 VF16609204 2 ADJUSTING SPINDLE FOR RUBBER JOINT

26 KG01188162 2 TENSION PIN 5X36

27 KG01191762 2 TENSION PIN 8X36

28 VF06214817 2 O-RING 22X 3,0 NBR70

29 VF16646754 2 BUSH

30 KG01382000 2 BALL BEARING 6208-2RS

31 KG01099600 2 CIRCLIP-A 40 X 2.5

32 KG01130900 2 CIRCLIP-B 80 X 2.5

33 VF16607097 2 SEAL RING AS 40X 80X 7

34 VF01128273 4 CLAMPING PIECE 60-80+13 DIN3017

35 VF16508818 2 BELLOWS CIRCULAR ZYL. T59 BLACK

36 VF16606379 2 ADJUSTING SCREW

37 VF01397969 2 LOCKING DISC 17X25,4X3,7 NORDLOCK NL16
38 VF06214219 2 WASHER 17,0X36,0X7,0 A3C

39 VF16624267 2 ADJUSTING NUT

40 KG01067961 2 LOCK NUT M16 8

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 11




ANDEX 773/ track rod double swath (OPTION)

1.002995.01

N

SW-LENK2

100299501C11

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 12



ANDEX 773/ track rod double swath (OPTION)

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16640903.86 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 40X24X139

2 VF01138933 1 WHEEL NUT BM20X1,5 D439-04A3C

3 VF16642824 1 SPRING 9X51X450 A3C

4 VF06214241 2 WASHER 41,0X58,0X4,0 A3C

5 VF16649488 2 GROOVED NUT M40X1,5 6S DIN70852 A3A
7 KG00474161 4 HEX. SCREW M10X22 8.8

8 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

10 KG00351861 1 HEX. BOLT M6X80 8.8

11 VF06214189 2 WASHER 6,4X18X2 A3C

12 KG01067361 1 LOCK NUT M6 8

13 VF16640976.86 1 SUPPORT

14 VF16607218.86 1 LATCH WELDED

15 VF16607198 2 FLANGED BUSH

16 KG00474361 2 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

17 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

18 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

19 VF16640973.86 1 STRAP

20 VF16640978.86 1 CONTROL ROD

21 VF16640981 1 SLEEVE L= 210 RO. 40X4.5X 210

22 VF01157394 1 ROLL PIN 12X65 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM
23 KG01193962 1 TENSION PIN 10X40

24 KG01189662 1 TENSION PIN 6X40

25 VF16640982 1 SQUARE SLEEVE 4-KT. 60X60X 80

27 VF01142830 1 TENSION SPRING 1,4+13+100

28 VF16609210 1 SLIDING PAD BIG

29 VF01102193 1 SOCKET H.CAP SCREW

30 VF06214246 1 WASHER 9X18X2 A3C

31 KG01067561 1 LOCK NUT M8 8

35 VF06560636 1 PULL ROPE PERLON 5X4800 + ISOLATING HOSE
36 VF16602379 1 SUPPORT 20+20+8

37 KG00474261 1 HEX. SCREW M10X25 8.8

38 KG01260361 1 WASHER M10X30 ST

39 VF16641446 1 CHAIN 6-1GL DIN 763 A3C (0110 1936)

40 KG01267461 1 WASHER M10

41 KG01067661 1 LOCK NUT M10 8

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 12




ANDEX 773 / hydraulic device

SPMVFO000359

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 13



ANDEX 773 / hydraulic device

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16609712 1 HYDR. HOSE

2 VF16604641 1 BALL VALVE W. CONNECTOR NW10

3 VF16623336 1 HYDR. HOSE1BODN6X3800 DKOL-8L+DKOL90°-8L -1000
3 VF16642718 1 HYD.SHL.1BODN6X4000 DKOL-8L+DKOL90°-8L +1001
4 VF16609455 1 HYDR. HOSE1BODN6X1430 DKOL-8L+DKOL90°-8L
5 VF16608511.86 2 HYDR. CYLINDER EM 806 60-25-620

5 VF16609624 SEALING SET BUTER

6 VF16621142 2 BOLT L= 152 D30X152X136 FE+ZN

7 VF16623047 2 BOLT L= 196 D30X196X168 FE+ZN

8 VF06214234 22  WASHER 31,0X45,0X2,0 A3C

9 KG01189862 8 SPRING PIN SLOTTED 6X50 ZN ISO 8752

10 VF16617533 1 CONTROL UNIT 3-WAYS 8LR 2 FIXING HOLES

10 VF16604729 SHIFT WASHER

11 KG00350161 2 HEX. BOLT M5X40 8.8

12 KG01067261 2 LOCK NUT M5

13 VF01138092 2 WASHER 5,3 A3C DIN 125

14 VF01397624 2 CHECK VALVE RHDO08-L A3C OMD

15 VF16620485 2 HYDR. PIPE

16 VF01116622 CUTTING RING DOS8L DIN 3861-ST

17 VF01127346 UNION NUT H3105-CL 8-ST A3C

18 VF06214269 2 WASHER 12,5X26,0X2,0 A3C

19 VF16623188 1 HYDR. CONDUCTION 8X 1X 82 PREASSEMBLED
20 VF16502426 3 SCOURING PROTECTION COIL 550 MM

21 VF16609829 4 SPACER TUBE L= 27 RO. 38X3.6 FE+ZN

22 VF06216480 36  CABLE TIE 368X4,8 SW SNX 3-100

23 VF16623183 1 LEVER

24 KG00467061 1 HEX. SCREW M5X10 8.8

25 VF16604726 1 SAFETY PIN FOR PISTE BALL VALVE 10L

26 VF16604727 1 SEALING WASHER

27 VF16604728 1 SHIFT LEVER

28 VF16604729 1 SHIFT WASHER

29 VF16604730 1 RIPP SCREW M 5X 8

36 VF16622543 2 BUSH L= 20 FE+ZN5CC

37 VF16622052 1 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE -175
38 VF01172986 5 ELBOW XEVW 8-L A3C

39 VF01141654 2 NOZZLE XEVL 8-L A3C

40 KG01194162 4 TENSION PIN 10X50

41 VF06215544 1 TENSION SPRING 3,2+19+143

42 VF16623329 1 SPACER PIECE

43 VF16623330.86 1 SEGMENT

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 13




ANDEX 773 / hydraulic device

SPMVFO000359

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 13



ANDEX 773 / hydraulic device

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
44 VF16608603 2 SCREW M10X80D912 8.8 A3C DIN267- COAT.

45 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

49 VF16606790 1 DOUBLE SAFETY VALVE

50 VF16609848 1 TAP w
51 VF16623357 1 RETAINER w
52 VF06214202 1 WASHER 14X24X1,6 A3C w
53 VF01121824 1 WHEEL NUT M14X1,5 GM0O8LA3CX w
54 VF16608386 1 HYDR. HOSE w
55 VF16602379 1 SUPPORT 20+20+8 w
56 VF16609859 1 PULL ROPE L=11000 D5.0 POLYPROPYLE w
57 VF16623337 1 V-SEALRING 45,0X5,0X9,0

58 VF01168225 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 H1 SGF8X1

59 VF16622968 1 THROTTLE

60 VF16624130 1 PLATE

61 VF16622430 1 GUIDE EYE

62 VF06214690 1 O-RING 15X 3,0 NBR70

63 KG00468961 2 HEX. SCREW M6X20 8.8

64 KG01067361 2 LOCK NUT M6 8

65 VF16642289 1 CLAMPING PIECE YELLOW D11.5-16

66 VF16642290 1 CLAMPING PIECE RED D11.5-16

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 13




ANDEX 773 / hydrl.lift swath sheet (OPTION)

SPMVF000909

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 14



ANDEX 773 / hydrl.lift swath sheet (OPTION)

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
30 VF16620345.86 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

31 VF16615171 2 PLUG CONTACT DN 10 EXTE. THREAD M 14X1,5
30 VF16606789 SEALING SET

32 VF16620885 1 HYDR. HOSE

33 KG01251561 2 SPLIT PIN 4X25 ST

34 KG01267761 3 WASHER M16

35 VF01139369 1 BOLT DIN1444-B16H11X50 A3C

38 VF01172986 11 ELBOW XEVW 8-L A3C

46 VF01141838 3 MALE STUD CONNECTOR XGEOSLR A3C

48 VF06217046 1 SCREW-IN FITTING EVGEOSLR-ED A3C

49 VF16606790 1 DOUBLE SAFETY VALVE

59 VF16623968 1 LEVER

65 VF16642289 1 CLAMPING PIECE YELLOW D11.5-16

66 VF16642290 1 CLAMPING PIECE RED D11.5-16

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 14




ANDEX 773 / hydraulic double swath/steering

SPMVF001065

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 15



ANDEX 773 / hydraulic double swath/steering

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description

1 KG01267661 1 WASHER M14

2 VF01121824 1 WHEEL NUT M14X1,5 GMO8SLA3CX

3 VF01141652 1 UNION CONNECTOR XWSYV 8-L A3C

4 VF01141654 1 NOZZLE XEVL 8-L A3C

5 VF01172986 1 ELBOW XEVW 8-L A3C

6 VF06217046 1 SCREW-IN FITTING EVGEOSLR-ED A3C

7 VF06581857 1 COVERPLATE 0,5 MM D8,0X1

8 VF16507974 1 HYDR. HOSE1BODN6X1200 DKOL-8L+DKOL90°-8L
9 VF16607782 1 CONTROL UNIT BKH DN4-1+4-8L-PN500

10 VF16641038 1 HOLDER BL. 4X 95X 200

11 VF16641045 1 HYDR. CONDUCTION PREASSEMBLED L= 325

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 15



ANDEX 773 /| FRAME

SPMVF001067

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 16



ANDEX 773 /| FRAME

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00338861 12 HEX. BOLT M16X60 10.9

2 KG01067561 8 LOCK NUT M8 8

3 KG01069161 12 LOCK NUT M16 10 DIN 985

4 KG01189762 1 TENSION PIN 6X45

5 KG01194262 1 TENSION PIN 10X60 GALV. DIN1481

6 KG01267761 24  WASHER M16

7 VF01141458 1 COMPRESSION SPRING 3+39+32 FE+ZN 5CC
8 VF01174902 2 SELF TAPPING SCREW M8X16 A3C DIN7500
9 VF06214240 2 WASHER 40,0X58,0X1,6 A3C

10 VF06214241 1 WASHER 41,0X58,0X4,0 A3C

11 VF06214246 1 WASHER 9X18X2 A3C

12 VF16605185 1 SQUARE PLUG GPN260 Q40404

13 VF16620703.86 1 PARKING STAND WELD. L=973 7,7 M RAKE
14 VF16620863 1 RETAINER

15 VF16622594 1 FIXING PIN FOR PARKING STAND

16 VF16642332.94 1 FRAME

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 16



ANDEX 773 /| FRAME

SPMVF001066

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 17



ANDEX 773 /| FRAME

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00335461 8 HEX. BOLT M8X50 10.9

2 KG00337061 16 HEX. BOLT M12X50 10.9

3 KG00338861 12 HEX. BOLT M16X60 10.9

4 KG00476761 4 HEX. SCREW M12X40 8.8

5 KG01052161 4 HEX. NUT M12 8

6 KG01067361 1 LOCK NUT M6 8

7 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

8 KG01068761 8 LOCK NUT M8 10

9 KG01068961 1 LOCK NUT M12 10

10 KG01069161 16 LOCK NUT M16 10 DIN 985

11 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

12 KG01267561 8 WASHER M12

13 KG01267761 2 WASHER M16

14 KG01273561 48  WASHER DIN7349 M8 A3C

15 VF01107121 2 WASHER

16 VF01133287 4 SHIM 50X62X3,0 DIN988 A3C

17 VF01168225 3 GREASE NIPPLE H1 H1 SGF8X1

18 VF06214189 2 WASHER 6,4X18X2 A3C

19 VF06214206 16  WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A3C
20 VF06214504 4 SPACER 50X62X1 D988

21 VF06214690 2 O-RING 15X 3,0 NBR70

22 VF06250778 2 CERAMIC RING

23 VF06250780 2 CLAMPING BRACKET

24 VF16602379 2 SUPPORT 20+20+8

25 VF16603972 2 RUBBER BUFFER 50+20 M10X28

26 VF16608423 4 FLANGED BEARING AL.

27 VF16609875 1 STARTER HANDLE

28 VF16622430 2 GUIDE EYE

29 VF16623876 8 ROLL PIN 13X28 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM
30 VF16624124 8 WASHER 8,4X21X4 A3C WITH WIDTH FLAT
31 VF16624531.94 2 FIXING ANGLE

32 VF16624799.94 1 SUPPORT

33 VF16641730 4 BUSH IGLIDUR G GSM-5055-40

34 VF16642260.80 1 FRAME

35 VF16642267.80 1 FRAME

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 17



ANDEX 773 / lift arm

SPMVF000162

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 18



ANDEX 773/ lift arm

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01253761 8 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST

2 VF01120693 2 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

3 VF01138935.61 2 WHEEL NUT BM24X1,5 D439-04 ZN

4 VF01157366 2 ROLL PIN 8X65 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM
5 VF01157404 2 ROLL PIN 13X65 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM
6 VF06214313 8 WASHER 26X38X2 A3C

7 VF06214504 2 SPACER 50X62X1 D988

8 VF16504146 2 RING L= 30 D63.5XD45 A3C

9 VF16621967 4 BOLT DIN1433-25H9 X56X40-ST52-3 A3C

10 VF16623140.94 1 LIFT ARM YOKE LE. OPEN EM L=1050

11 VF16641217 4 BUSH 50+55X40 PUNCHED

12 VF16642257.94 2 BEARING HOUSING R+L

13 VF16646719.61 2 CLEVIS

14 VF16646721.86 2 AXLE LINK

15 VF16623134.94 1 LIFT ARM YOKE RI. OPEN EM L=1050

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 18




ANDEX 773 / three point bracket

SPMVF000999

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 19



ANDEX 773 / three point bracket

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00641561 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30 8.8

2 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

3 KG01253761 4 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST

4 VF01107165 2 WASHER 11 A3C D126

5 VF01120693 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

6 VF01142988 2 FLANGED BUSH 40X44+55X40 T. 3-PKT. OPH.
7 VF01157366 1 ROLL PIN 8X65 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM

8 VF01157404 1 ROLL PIN 13X65 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM

9 VF06214231 4 WASHER 26X40X2 A3C

10 VF16606671.86 2 FORKED PIECE WELD.

11 VF16607078.61 2 BOLT FE+ZN L= 134 D25H9X116X134 2XD6
12 VF16608586.61 1 PIVOT PIN 40F7X260

13 VF16623058.94 1 SUPPORT WELD. R= 105

14 VF16645280.86 2 FORKED PIECE WELD.

15 VF16646561.61 1 CLAMPING PIECE

16 VF16646928.61 1 SHEET

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 19



ANDEX 773 / swath former

GOTA

SPMVF000352

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 20



ANDEX 773 / swath former

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00474361 2 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

2 KG00476661 5 HEX. SCREW M12X35 8.8

3 KG00637061 25 CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16 8.8

4 KG00641561 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30 8.8

5 KG01052161 1 HEX. NUT M12 8

6 KG01067361 25 LOCK NUT M6 8

7 KG01067661 4 LOCK NUT M10 8

8 KG01067761 6 LOCK NUT M12 8

9 KG01273661 2 WASHER DIN7349 M10 A3C

10 VF01107165 4 WASHER 11 A3C D126

11 VF01117516 1 DOMED WASHER C13 A3C DIN6319

12 VF01397858 1 CLAMP LEVER BLACK GN 503-100-M12-SW
13 KG01267561 11  WASHER M12

14 VF06565179 8 PROTECTIVE CAP 40X1.5

15 VF16605852 1 SWATH BOARD 8 BAGS GREY

16 VF16605855.86 1 STRIP

17 VF16605856 1 FASTENING RAIL L=2478 BD. 20X 2 Z

18 VF16606477 1 THREADED BRACKET

19 VF16606478 1 CAPSTAN-HEAD SCREW

20 VF16609031 8 ROD L= 450 BD.40X1.5

21 VF16623128.86 1 SUPPORT

23 VF16641058.86 1 ANGLE SUPPORT BL. 8X 280X 430

24 VF16641059.86 1 TELESCOPIC ARM L=1960 HP 40X 40X 4
25 VF16641061.86 1 ANGLE SUPPORT BL. 8X 160X 206

26 VF16643183 1 ADJUSTING SCREW M12X55 WITH PIN

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 20



ANDEX 773 / Swath sheet (OPTION)

GO2

SPMVF000714

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 21



ANDEX 773 / Swath sheet (OPTION)

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF01120693 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

2 VF01133287 2 SHIM 50X62X3,0 DIN988 A3C

3 VF01157366 1 ROLL PIN 8X65 DIN EN ISO 8752 DACROM
4 VF01157404 1 ROLL PIN 13X65 DIN EN I1SO 8752 DACROM
5 VF06214246 1 WASHER 9X18X2 A3C

6 VF16606477 2 THREADED BRACKET

7 VF16606478.61 2 CAPSTAN-HEAD SCREW

8 VF16623121.86 1 BEARING

9 VF16623125.86 1 LEVER

10 VF16623195.86 1 SUPPORT

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 21




ANDEX 773 / swath former double swath (OPTION)

1.002994.00

G03

SW-SCHF6

100299400G03

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 22



ANDEX 773 / swath former double swath (OPTION)

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16641003.86 1 SWATH FORMER SUPPORT CPL.
2 VF16641002.86 1 SWATH FORMER SUPPORT

3 VF06560348.86 1 SWATH CLOTH

4 VF06560350.86 1 STRIP SHORT L=1600

5 VF06560411 1 FASTENING RAIL L=1542

6 KG01192562 1 TENSION PIN 8X120

7 VF16606585 1 CAP PVC BLACK

8 KG00474361 2 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

9 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

10 KG01273661 2 WASHER DIN7349 M10 A3C

11 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

12 KG00637061 12 CARRIAGE BOLT M6X16 8.8

13 KG01067361 16 LOCK NUT M6 8

14 VF16609031 9 ROD L= 450 BD.40X1.5

15 VF06565179 9 PROTECTIVE CAP 40X1.5

16 KG00637261 4 CARRIAGE BOLT M6X25 8.8

18 KG01067761 6 LOCK NUT M12 8

19 KG01267561 12 WASHER M12

20 KG00476561 2 HEX. SCREW M12X30 8.8

21 KG00337561 2 HEX. BOLT M12X90 10.9

22 VF06214206 2 WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A3C
23 VF16606478.61 1 CAPSTAN-HEAD SCREW

24 VF16606477 1 THREADED BRACKET

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 22




ANDEX 773 / lighting

SPMVF000713

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 23



ANDEX 773 / lighting

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16600346 2 SIDE LIGHT CPL.

1 VF16641491 SPARE GLASS

2 VF16644381 1 LEADING PIPE

3 KG01067561 2 LOCK NUT M8 8

4 KG00471961 2 HEX. SCREW M8X20 8.8

5 VF16605041 1 SCREW/BOLT

6 VF16600620 1 PLATE

7 VF16608437 1 TIGHTENING PLATE

8 VF16609776 2 CABLE

9 VF16644641 1 CABLE LEFT + PLUG L=1750

10 VF16644640 1 CABLE RIGHT

11 VF16600345 2 TAIL LIGHT CPL.

11 VF16641492 GLASS

19 VF16604765 20  CABLE TIE 200X4,8 SW SNX 3-50

20 VF01102550 2 TABULAR LAMP12V 21W D72601 to 11
21 VF01121409 2 BULP 12V 10W DIN72601 to 11
22 VF01121444 2 TUBE LAMP to 1
23 VF06216479 12 CABLE TIE 150X3,6 SW SNX 2-35

24 VF06214037 6 REFLEX, CIRCULAR YELLOW, ADHESIVE D60

25 VF16613283 6 CABLE RETAINER

26 VF06214033 2 REAR REFLECTOR A58 RED DIN 72616 M5

26 VF16623510 2 REFLECTOR, ROUND, RED ADHESIVE D60 adhesive

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 23




ANDEX 773/ tine support

SPMVF000825

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: 24



ANDEX 773/ tine support

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00358161 108 HEX.BOLT M12X80 8.8

2 KG01067761 108 LOCK NUT M12 8

3 VF01397617 24 LYNCH PIN 10X45 DIN 11023 A3C

4 VF06214206 108 WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A3C
5 VF16606401 108 SHIM

6 VF16624261.86 24  TINE ARM WELD. CCW ROTATING

7 VF16624823 108 CLAMPING PIECE 10 MM

8 VF16640711 1 PLATE

9 VF16644864.86 108 SPRING TINE, 10 MM, RAKE

10 VF06564420 1 TINE SAFETY DEVICE

11 VF16624118 1 REPAIR KIT

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 24



ANDEX 773/ rotary hub with gear box

B,

w 0,6 | SAES0 API-GL-4

SPMVF000711

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 25



ANDEX 773/ rotary hub with gear box

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16609222.86 2 RAKES GEAR WITH OIL 1=8,3+1 RAL 7021

1 KG00132500 2 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 35X72X10

1 VF16606764 2 SEAL RING A 170X 200X 12 NBR

1 VF16606766 2 SEAL RING A 260X290X15 NBR

1 KG01114200 2 CIRCLIP-A 150 X 4

2 VF16609958.86 2 DISC CAM RIGHT+LEFT 8,4+7,7 M RAKE le+ri (148°)
2 VF16648098.86 1 CAM DISC 120° or left (120°)
3 KG01111900 2 CIRCLIP-A 75X 2.5

5 VF16624828 24  RIPP SCREW M12X30-100 DIN267-27

6 VF16609511.94 2 ROTATING PLATE

8 VF16609578 24  CONTROL ROLLER COMPLETE

9 VF01397617 24 LYNCH PIN 10X45 DIN 11023 A3C

10 VF16605641.94 2 FLOOR PLATING

12 VF16621175.86 2 CONTROL LEVER TURNING LEFT WELDED

13 VF16624082.86 24 ROTARY STAR ARM

14 VF06209229 4 SCREW M12X55D931 10.9 A3C DIN267-27 COAT
15 VF06214208 4 WASHER 13X24X4 D125 A3C

16 VF16621177 4 SPACER TUBE L= 21.5 A3C RO. 22X4.5

17 VF16605059 8 RIPP SCREW M16X40 100A3C

19 VF16608610 2 BREATHER VALVE R1+2Z0 0,02-0,04 BA

22 VF16625005 2 BLANK RIVET 3549 TYP 2 NR BLACK

23 VF16624954 2 DRIVE SHAFT

24 VF16624955 2 TAP.ROLLER BEARING

25 VF16624956 18  CAGE-SEGMENT

26 KG01381900 2 BALL BEARING 6207

27 VF16609814 24 SEAL RING D75X35X7 VULKOCELL NH24-45

28 KG01477400 24  BALL BEARING 6207-2RS C3

29 VF16605549 24  CLAMP PIPE ALU. RIGHT+ LEFT

30 KG00358661 48 HEX. BOLT M12X130 8.8

31 VF06214206 96  WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A3C

32 KG01067761 48 LOCK NUT M12 8

33 VF16609576 24  DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 6007 2RS C3

34 VF01137726 24 SPACER 35X45X0,2

35 VF01137727 24  SPACER 35X45X0,3 D988

36 VF06214485 24 SPACER 35X45X0,5

37 VF01157402 24  ROLL PIN 13X50 EN ISO 8752 DACROM

38 KG01192062 24 TENSION PIN 8X50

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 25




ANDEX 773 / frame complete

SPMVF000246

MO1B

SPMVF000246

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 26



ANDEX 773 / frame complete

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF01115453 6 DOWEL PIN

2 KG01267561 16  WASHER M12

3 VF06214231 4 WASHER 26X40X2 A3C

4 VF16600675.61 2 CRANK PROTECTION FE+ZN 5CC

5 VF16609052 2 RUBBER SINGLE JOINT

6 VF16609111 2 END CAP FOR PIPE 22 GPN 280 ER 22

7 VF16609115 2 CRANK

8 VF16609281.86 2 PROTECTIVE FRAME 8,4 M RAKE

9 VF16609767 2 END CAP FOR PIPE 30 GPN 280 ER 30

10 VF16623130 2 EXTENSION SHAFT

11 VF16642281.86 1 SUPPORT WELDED RIGHT

12 VF16642904.86 1 SUPPORT WELDED LEFT

13 KG00476661 4 HEX. SCREW M12X35 8.8

14 KG00477861 4 HEX. SCREW M12X110 8.8

15 KG01067761 8 LOCK NUT M12 8

16 KG01255061 4 SPLIT PIN 8X50 ST

17 VF16605379.61 2 COMPRESSION SPRING 3+35+279 A3C YELL CHR

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 26



ANDEX 773 / warning panel

1.002824.03

SW-WARN2

100282403M02

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 27



ANDEX 773 / warning panel

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
2 VF16609771.86 2 SHEET/PLATE

3 KT99328865 16 HEX. SCREW TAPTITE M8X16 A3C DIN 7500
4 VF06214246 16  WASHER 9X18X2 A3C

5 VF16621007.86 2 YOKE

6 VF16622612.86 1 SUPPORT

8 VF01141355 2 SPRING CLIP 5 A3C

9 VF06564448 2 CORD L= 240 COLOUR BLACK

10 KG00358061 4 HEX. BOLT M12X75 8.8

11 KG01067761 6 LOCK NUT M12 8

12 KG01267561 12 WASHER M12

13 VF16609767 4 END CAP FOR PIPE 30 GPN 280 ER 30
14 VF16608182 2 HOLDER FOR KEY WHITE PE

15 VF16608181 2 BLOC WHITE PE R=200

16 VF01397873 8 BLANK RIVET A 4,8X11 AL+ST D7337
18 VF16621004.86 1 YOKE

19 VF16621003.86 1 YOKE SWM 7751

20 KG01191362 4 TENSION PIN 8X24

21 KG00476561 2 HEX. SCREW M12X30 8.8

22 VF16609081 4 SIGNAL FOIL TYP A 423X423

23 VF01141381 1 DECAL 40KM

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 27



ANDEX 773/ paint label

1.002397.02

10

U0

CM-FARBE

100239702U01

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 28



ANDEX 773/ paint label

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16647252 1 STICKER SET ANDEX 773

2 VF02953361 1 RED PAINT-SPRAY RAL 3002 400ML
2 VF02953359.86 1 BLACK-GREY SPRAY

2 VF01008301 1 SILVER PAINT-SPRAY

2 VF16609647.94 1 RED PAINT-SPRAY

3 VF02953360 1 PAINT RED 3002 0,75 LTR

3 VF02953358.86 1 PAINT BLACK-GREY

3 VF01008346 1 PAINT SILVER

3 VF16609649.94 1 PAINT KVERNEL. RED

7 VF06215179 GREASE GUN

7 VF02953321 LUBRICANT

7 VF06513515 LUBE HOSE

10 VF16645883 OPERATION MANUAL ANDEX 773

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: 28




ANDEX 773/ Part No Index

D

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
KG00043800 2 13 KG00476761 17 4 KG01067761 24 2 KG01194162 11 13
KG00044200 2 9 KG00477861 26 14 KG01067761 25 32 KG01194162 13 40
KG00122700 10 1 KG00637061 20 3 KG01067761 26 15 KG01194262 16 5
KG00132500 25 1 KG00637061 22 12 KG01067761 27 11 KG01194562 7 5
KG00335461 17 1 KG00637261 22 16 KG01067961 9 6 KG01198262 7 4
KG00337061 17 2 KG00641561 19 1 KG01067961 11 40 KG01251561 8 8
KG00337561 22 21 KG00641561 20 4 KG01068162 10 2 KG01251561 14 33
KG00337661 8 34 KG00743163 3 52 KG01068761 17 8 KG01253761 18 1
KG00338861 16 1 KG00743163 4 52 KG01068961 8 35 KG01253761 19
KG00338861 17 3 KG00743163 5 52 KG01068961 17 9 KG01255061 26 16
KG00339261 7 10 KG01052161 17 5 KG01069161 7 11 KG01260361 12 38
KG00339861 7 9 KG01052161 20 5 KG01069161 16 3 KG01267461 1 8
KG00350161 13 11 KG01067261 1 31 KG01069161 17 10 KG01267461 8 17
KG00351861 12 10 KG01067261 13 12 KG01099100 8 13 KG01267461 11 10
KG00356061 8 15 KG01067361 12 12 KG01099600 11 31 KG01267461 12 17
KG00356261 11 8 KG01067361 13 64 KG01109362 2 4 KG01267461 12 40
KG00358061 27 10 KG01067361 17 6 KG01111900 25 3 KG01267461 12 8
KG00358161 24 1 KG01067361 20 6 KG01114200 25 1 KG01267461 13 45
KG00358661 25 30 KG01067361 22 13 KG01130500 10 3 KG01267461 17 11
KG00467061 13 24 KG01067561 12 31 KG01130900 11 32 KG01267461 22 9
KG00468961 13 63 KG01067561 16 2 KG01186262 11 19 KG01267561 8 36
KG00471961 23 4 KG01067561 23 3 KG01187862 8 23 KG01267561 17 12
KG00474161 12 7 KG01067661 1 9 KG01188162 11 26 KG01267561 20 13
KG00474261 12 37 KG01067661 8 16 KG01189662 12 24 KG01267561 22 19
KG00474361 12 16 KG01067661 11 9 KG01189762 16 4 KG01267561 26 2
KG00474361 20 1 KG01067661 12 18 KG01189862 11 14 KG01267561 27 12
KG00474361 22 8 KG01067661 12 41 KG01189862 13 9 KG01267661 15 1
KG00474761 1 7 KG01067661 17 7 KG01191362 27 20 KG01267761 7 12
KG00476461 7 KG01067661 19 2 KG01191562 8 22 KG01267761 8 7
KG00476561 22 20 KG01067661 20 7 KG01191762 11 27 KG01267761 14 34
KG00476561 27 21 KG01067661 22 11 KG01192062 25 38 KG01267761 16 6
KG00476661 20 2 KG01067761 20 8 KG01192562 22 6 KG01267761 17 13
KG00476661 26 13 KG01067761 22 18 KG01193962 12 23 KG01273561 17 14

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: i




ANDEX 773/ Part No Index @

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
KG01273661 20 9 VF01120693 18 2 VF01141654 13 39 VF02953360 28 3
KG01273661 22 10 VF01120693 19 5 VF01141654 15 4 VF02953361 28 2
KG01273961 9 7 VF01120693 21 1 VF01141838 14 46 VF06209229 25 14
KG01308500 2 2 VF01121409 23 21 VF01142830 12 27 VF06209484 2 21
KG01381100 10 4 VF01121444 23 22 VF01142988 19 6 VF06210028 8 6
KG01381900 2 8 VF01121824 13 53 VF01157366 18 4 VF06210028 8 9
KG01381900 25 26 VF01121824 15 2 VF01157366 19 7 VF06210033 8 11
KG01382000 11 30 VF01123546 10 6 VF01157366 21 3 VF06214033 23 26
KG01399600 10 5 VF01126749 1 15 VF01157382 3 24 VF06214037 23 24
KG01476400 9 8 VF01127346 13 17 VF01157382 4 24 VF06214189 12 11
KG01477400 25 28 VF01128273 1 26 VF01157382 5 24 VF06214189 17 18
KG01799100 2 3 VF01128273 11 34 VF01157394 12 22 VF06214202 13 52
KT99328865 27 3 VF01133287 17 16 VF01157402 25 37 VF06214206 17 19
RG00033867 6 2 VF01133287 21 2 VF01157404 18 5 VF06214206 22 22
RG00051790 6 11 VF01137725 2 10 VF01157404 19 8 VF06214206 24 4
VF01008301 28 2 VF01137726 2 10 VF01157404 21 4 VF06214206 25 31
VF01008346 28 3 VF01137726 25 34 VF01157406 7 27 VF06214208 25 15
VF01102193 12 29 VF01137727 25 35 VF01168225 13 58 VF06214217 11 21
VF01102550 23 20 VF01137990 7 7 VF01168225 17 17 VF06214219 11 38
VF01104198 10 13 VF01138092 1 30 VF01172986 13 38 VF06214231 19 9
VF01107121 17 15 VF01138092 13 13 VF01172986 14 38 VF06214231 26 3
VF01107165 19 4 VF01138933 12 2 VF01172986 15 5 VF06214234 13 8
VF01107165 20 10 VF01138935 8 5 VF01174902 16 8 VF06214238 11 17
VF01107749 1 2 VF01138935.61 18 3 VF01397617 11 6 VF06214238 11 7
VF01107850 6 9 VF01139266 10 12 VF01397617 24 3 VF06214240 16 9
VF01115453 26 1 VF01139369 14 35 VF01397617 25 9 VF06214241 12 4
VF01116622 13 16 VF01139992 6 3 VF01397624 13 14 VF06214241 16 10
VF01117516 20 11 VF01141006 2 18 VF01397858 20 12 VF06214246 12 30
VF01120692 5 32 VF01141047 10 11 VF01397873 27 16 VF06214246 16 11
VF01120693 5 31 VF01141355 27 8 VF01397969 11 37 VF06214246 21 5
VF01120693 6 16 VF01141381 27 23 VF02953321 28 7 VF06214246 27 4
VF01120693 8 21 VF01141458 16 7 VF02953358.86 28 3 VF06214269 13 18
VF01120693 11 16 VF01141652 15 3 VF02953359.86 28 2 VF06214313 18 6

© Kverneland Group VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048 Page number: ii



ANDEX 773/ Part No Index

D

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
VF06214421 8 12 VF06565179 20 14 VF16504075 3 54 VF16604905 8 14
VF06214485 2 10 VF06565179 22 15 VF16504075 4 53 VF16605041 23 5
VF06214485 25 36 VF06567492 9 3 VF16504075 5 54 VF16605059 25 17
VF06214504 17 20 VF06567493 9 4 VF16504076 4 51 VF16605185 16 12
VF06214504 18 7 VF06579315 1 10 VF16504146 18 8 VF16605379.61 26 17
VF06214690 13 62 VF06580089 6 5 VF16504879 8 32 VF16605530 3 1
VF06214690 17 21 VF06580090 6 7 VF16507438 4 5 VF16605549 25 29
VF06214817 11 28 VF06580408 3 23 VF16507439 4 25 VF16605580 9 5
VF06215179 28 7 VF06580408 4 23 VF16507974 15 8 VF16605641.94 25 10
VF06215292 11 20 VF06580408 5 23 VF16508680 5 4 VF16605852 20 15
VF06215544 13 41 VF06581550 3 12 VF16508683 5 27 VF16605855.86 20 16
VF06215767 1 4 VF06581550 4 12 VF16508685 5 30 VF16605856 20 17
VF06215784 1 1 VF06581857 15 7 VF16508687 5 56 VF16606379 11 36
VF06216479 23 23 VF06582433 5 25 VF16508818 11 35 VF16606401 24 5
VF06216480 13 22 VF06582438 4 26 VF16513608 6 6 VF16606477 20 18
VF06216590 9 1 VF06582445.97 5 51 VF16513618 5 59 VF16606477 21 6
VF06217046 14 48 VF06584164 6 8 VF16600345 23 11 VF16606477 22 24
VF06217046 15 6 VF06589657 11 18 VF16600346 23 1 VF16606478 20 19
VF06229502 8 20 VF06589732 3 55 VF16600620 23 6 VF16606478.61 21 7
VF06231409 8 18 VF16500124 6 4 VF16600675.61 26 4 VF16606478.61 22 23
VF06249879 9 2 VF16500126 6 13 VF16601913.61 1 5 VF16606585 22 7
VF06250778 17 22 VF16500127 6 14 VF16602379 12 36 VF16606671.86 19 10
VF06250780 17 23 VF16502426 13 20 VF16602379 13 55 VF16606704 3 13
VF06513515 28 7 VF16504063 3 11 VF16602379 17 24 VF16606706 3 5
VF06557740 3 53 VF16504063 4 11 VF16603972 17 25 VF16606707 3 25
VF06557740 5 53 VF16504064 3 21 VF16604641 13 2 VF16606709 3 51
VF06560348.86 22 3 VF16504064 4 21 VF16604726 13 25 VF16606764 25 1
VF06560350.86 22 4 VF16504064 5 21 VF16604727 13 26 VF16606766 25 1
VF06560411 22 5 VF16504065 3 22 VF16604728 13 27 VF16606789 14 30
VF06560636 12 35 VF16504065 4 22 VF16604729 13 10 VF16606790 13 49
VF06564096 9 10 VF16504065 5 22 VF16604729 13 28 VF16606790 14 49
VF06564420 24 10 VF16504073 3 27 VF16604730 13 29 VF16607078.61 19 11
VF06564448 27 9 VF16504073 4 27 VF16604765 23 19 VF16607097 11 33

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: iii




ANDEX 773/ Part No Index

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
VF16607198 12 15 VF16609467 8 33 VF16620863 16 14 VF16623188 13 19
VF16607218.86 12 14 VF16609511.94 25 6 VF16620885 14 32 VF16623195.86 21 10
VF16607782 15 9 VF16609576 25 33 VF16620980 2 5 VF16623250.61 7 15
VF16608052.86 10 7 VF16609578 25 8 VF16621003.86 27 19 VF16623329 13 42
VF16608058 11 15 VF16609624 13 5 VF16621004.86 27 18 VF16623330.86 13 43
VF16608181 27 15 VF16609647.94 28 2 VF16621007.86 27 5 VF16623336 13 3
VF16608182 27 14 VF16609649.94 28 3 VF16621142 13 6 VF16623337 13 57
VF16608375 10 8 VF16609712 13 1 VF16621175.86 25 12 VF16623357 13 51
VF16608386 13 54 VF16609767 26 9 VF16621177 25 16 VF16623392 7 13
VF16608423 17 26 VF16609767 27 13 VF16621967 18 9 VF16623510 23 26
VF16608437 23 7 VF16609771.86 27 2 VF16621968.86 2 1 VF16623541 7 8
VF16608479 2 15 VF16609776 23 8 VF16622052 13 37 VF16623876 17 29
VF16608491 4 4 VF16609814 25 27 VF16622430 13 61 VF16623968 14 59
VF16608511.86 13 5 VF16609823 8 19 VF16622430 17 28 VF16624082.86 25 13
VF16608552.86 8 10 VF16609829 13 21 VF16622543 13 36 VF16624118 24 11
VF16608557.94 7 1 VF16609848 13 50 VF16622594 16 15 VF16624124 17 30
VF16608586.61 19 12 VF16609859 13 56 VF16622612.86 27 6 VF16624130 13 60
VF16608603 13 44 VF16609870 7 32 VF16622924 2 11 VF16624179 7 2
VF16608610 25 19 VF16609875 17 27 VF16622925.86 2 12 VF16624182 7 3
VF16608660 1 29 VF16609958.86 25 2 VF16622926.86 2 14 VF16624261.86 24 6
VF16608941 8 4 VF16613283 23 25 VF16622928 2 16 VF16624267 11 39
VF16608975 2 17 VF16614444 10 10 VF16622931 2 6 VF16624272 8 37
VF16609031 20 20 VF16615171 14 31 VF16622932.86 2 19 VF16624530 8 26
VF16609031 22 14 VF16615269 10 9 VF16622968 13 59 VF16624531.94 17 31
VF16609052 26 5 VF16616017 10 14 VF16623047 13 7 VF16624533.86 8 24
VF16609081 27 22 VF16616074 6 12 VF16623058.94 19 13 VF16624534.86 8 1
VF16609111 26 6 VF16617206 7 19 VF16623121.86 21 8 VF16624537.86 8 3
VF16609115 26 7 VF16617533 13 10 VF16623125.86 21 9 VF16624749 2 22
VF16609204 11 25 VF16618136 7 14 VF16623128.86 20 21 VF16624799.94 17 32
VF16609210 12 28 VF16620345.86 14 30 VF16623130 26 10 VF16624823 24 7
VF16609222.86 25 1 VF16620485 13 15 VF16623134.94 18 15 VF16624828 25 5
VF16609281.86 26 8 VF16620703.86 16 13 VF16623140.94 18 10 VF16624954 25 23
VF16609455 13 4 VF16620752 4 1 VF16623183 13 23 VF16624955 25 24

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: iv




ANDEX 773/ Part No Index

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
VF16624956 25 25 VF16641061.86 20 25 VF16645883 28 10
VF16624985 6 10 VF16641217 18 11 VF16646561.61 19 15
VF16624986 5 13 VF16641446 12 39 VF16646719.61 18 13
VF16624986 6 1 VF16641491 23 1 VF16646721.86 18 14
VF16625005 25 22 VF16641492 23 11 VF16646754 11 29
VF16625101 3 11.1 VF16641552.97 5 1 VF16646928.61 19 16
VF16625101 5 11 VF16641730 17 33 VF16647252 28 1
VF16625102 3 12.1 VF16642257.94 18 12 VF16648098.86 25 2
VF16625102 5 12 VF16642260.80 17 34 VF16649488 12 5
VF16625108 5 28 VF16642267.80 17 35 VG20.83.36 5 11
VF16625109 5 55 VF16642275.86 8 2 VG75.15.16 3 26
VF16625110.97 5 57 VF16642281.86 26 11 VG75.15.16 5 26
VF16625111 5 29 VF16642289 13 65 VG82.36.03 3 56
VF16625113 5 5 VF16642289 14 65 VG82.36.03 4 54
VF16640207 7 33 VF16642290 13 66 VG82.36.03 5 58
VF16640311.86 11 3 VF16642290 14 66 VG85.102 3 4
VF16640570 11 11 VF16642302.61 1 21

VF16640711 24 8 VF16642332.94 16 16

VF16640903.86 12 1 VF16642559 1 25

VF16640932.86 11 4 VF16642560 1 20

VF16640933.86 11 5 VF16642574 1 16

VF16640973.86 12 19 VF16642585.86 7 6

VF16640976.86 12 13 VF16642713.86 11 1

VF16640978.86 12 20 VF16642718 13 3

VF16640981 12 21 VF16642824 12 3

VF16640982 12 25 VF16642904.86 26 12

VF16641002.86 22 2 VF16643116 9 9

VF16641003.86 22 1 VF16643183 20 26

VF16641038 15 10 VF16644381 23 2

VF16641040 11 12 VF16644640 23 10

VF16641045 15 11 VF16644641 23 9

VF16641058.86 20 23 VF16644864.86 24 9

VF16641059.86 20 24 VF16645280.86 19 14

© Kverneland Group

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Page number: v




ANDEX 773

VF65852001 < Mach. ID <= 2048

Kverneland Group Kerteminde AS
Taarupstrandvej 25

DK-5300 Kerteminde

Denmark

+45 65 191900

+45 65 191998

© Kverneland Group

All rights reserved. No parts of this book may be reproduced, stored in a database or retrieval system, or published in any form or in any way, electronically,
mechanically, optically, by print, photo print, microfilm (including micro and macro fiche), or any other means, including all video and CD systems, without prior
written permission from the publisher.

| kverneland
Print date: 2014-06-25 s Jdroup




